
   Page 1 of 5 
 

 

 

राष्ट्र ीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी  संस्थान, बेंिलुरू 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU 

मुहरबंद उद्धरण आमंत्रण सूचना Notice Inviting Sealed Quotation 

5155(11)/Bldg./AAV/2012                     Dt- 09.02.2023 

 

Sealed Quotations are invited from reputed Contractors /Supplier with experienced in the same 

nature of work for Supply and Installation of Portable Audio System for Amphitheater 

at National institute of Fashion Technology, C.A. Site No. 21, 16th Cross, 27th Main Road, 

Sector-1, HSR Layout Bengaluru-560 102 as per schedule of items attached herewith. 

The prospective Company/ contractors are advised to satisfy themselves about the work, site 

condition, existing system by visiting the NIFT Campus on any working day between 10.00 a.m. 

and 5.00 p.m. before submitting their quotation (no extra shall be payable for visiting the NIFT 

campus in this regard). 

The sealed quotation duly super scribed as “Supply and Installation of Portable Audio System for 

Amphitheater” at NIFT Bengaluru Campus.” shall be addressed to 

The Purchase Officer, 

National Institute of Fashion Technology, 

C.A. Site No. 21, 16th Cross, 

27th Main Road, Sector-1, HSR Layout, 

Bengaluru - 560 102. 

 

Duly filled sealed quotation (rates shall be quoted in the same attachment of Schedule of 

item/work) can be submitted in person on or before the due date and time specified in the 

Quotation. Such sealed quotation may be dropped in the TENDER BOX kept at the  

National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT), Bengaluru Campus 

The Quotation has to reach on or before 11:00 AM, Dt-27/02/2023 

 

The Director, NIFT Bengaluru reserves the right to accept or any part thereof or rejects all 

quotation, In the interest of the NIFT so require, without assigning any reasons whatsoever and to 

waive any Minor discrepancy in the quotation received. If any contractor stipulates any condition, 

such Conditional quotation is liable to be rejected. 

Copy of experience certificate Work order of same nature of work if any, Pan Card, GST with self-

attestation shall be submitted along with the quotation.  

 

 

 

       National Institute of Fashion Technology, 

Bengaluru. 

https://ddfs.in/ddfs/mainFrame.do


   Page 2 of 5 
 

 

 

 

Terms and Condition: 
 

1. Above rates are including GST and no additional payment will be made. 

2. Above rate is including all charges and no additional payment will be made. 

3. Above rate including providing training program for one days on installed Audio 

system, at NIFT, Bengaluru campus to nominated by NIFT, Bengaluru. 

4. Supply and Installation should be completed within 20 Days from the date of receiving 
Work Order. 

5. Catalogue for the specification to be submitted along with quotation.   
6. Contractor should have the custody of the materials as per requirement for execution of work. 

NIFT, Bengaluru will not take any responsible for any kind of loss.   

7. No advance payment will be made. 

8. The Contractor should submit the Demand Draft for refundable Performance security deposit 

as per Gov. Norms in favor of NIFT Bangalore within seven days from the date of receiving 

Work Order and it will be refunded after completion of warranty period of entire new Audio 

equipment. 

9. Safety measures should be strictly followed during execution of the work. 
10. The contractor should provide all the safety equipment, tools, machines, materials etc., required for 

carry out the work.  

11. It is sole responsible of the contractor to ensure the safety of the user and if there is any loss to 

the institute on account of dishonesty, and or due to any lapse on the part of the contractor. 

12. In case of any accident (or) damage due to negligence or unsafe work that require immediate 

medical attention, the contractor is wholly responsible.   

13. NIFT shall not be responsibility for death/injury or accident to the contractor’s employee which 

may arise arising out of and in the course of their duties. 

14. Quantity may increase or decrease and work has to be carried out based on quoted price.  

15. Payment will be made based on actual quantity & measurement.  

16. NIFT Bengaluru reserves the right to cancel the contract if unacceptable delay in 

commencement of work and which lead to delay in completion of work within given time period 

and Security deposit will be forfeited. 

17. Contractor should follow as per relevant local byelaws.  

18. Payment will be made successful completion of work and submission of invoice along with duly 

certified by the NIFT official. 

19. TDS will be deducted as per Govt. norms.  

20. Tender Document and all other terms and conditions mentioned in the Tender are the part of 

the work order. 

21. Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this work order for acceptance.    

 

 

 

 

Place       Seal & signature of the Company/firm 

Date 



   Page 3 of 5 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          Annex. 

National Institute of Fashion Technology, Bengaluru.  
5155(11)/Bldg./AAV/2012 

Name of work: - Supply and Installation of Portable Audio System for Amphitheater      

at NIFT Bengaluru Campus 

Sl. 
No. 

Description/ Make / 
Model Unit 

Qty. Rate in Rs. Amount in Rs. 

1. Supply of Active Speaker 

Specification: 

[Power Rating - 650W(RMS) 
/1300W (Peak), Woofer size-
15”, Voice Coil-2”, Tweeter-1”, 
Bluetooth 5.0 Streaming and 
Control, Built-in 3 Channel 
digital mixer, Frequency 
Response- 45 to 20KHz, Class 
D Amplifier] 
Warranty- Minimum 01 Year 
or OEM warranty whichever is 
higher 

 
       JBL/ 

EON715 Each 2 

  

2. Supply of Podium Mic 

Specification: 

[Supply Voltage- 9 to 52 V 
Phantom power, Connector 
type-3 Pin Male XLR, Polar 
Pattern- Cardioid, Frequency 
range- 70 to 18KHz, Max SPL-
125dB]   
Warranty- Minimum 01 Year 
or OEM warranty whichever is 
higher 

 
AKG / 

CGN521STN Each 1 

  

3. Supply of Wireless 
Microphone 
Specification: 

[02 Nos Microphone set, Polar 
Pattern- Cardioid, Power Req.- 
2*1.5V AA,  Connector type-3 
Pin Male XLR,  Frequency 
range- 50 to 16KHz ]    
Warranty- Minimum 01 Year 
or OEM warranty whichever is 
higher. 
 
    

Studiomaster/ 
XR-40 Each 2 

  

https://ddfs.in/ddfs/mainFrame.do


   Page 4 of 5 
 

4.  

Supply of Speaker Stand 

Specification: 

[Floor Mounting Speaker 
Stand having capacity to hold 
speaker weight up to 40 KG] 
 
Warranty- Minimum 01 Year 
or OEM warranty whichever is 
higher. - Each 2 

  

5.  

Installation, testing & 

commissioning and One-

time Training Charge of 

the above Item (Sl. No.-

1,2,3&4) 
- Each LS 

  

 

Sub-total in Rs. (including all Necessary equipment/Safety 

equipment/machine and tools, Transportation, labor, Materials 

charges etc.) 

 

  Total G.S.T in…………… %  

 Grand total Amount in Rs. 

Grand total Amount In words: - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date      Seal & signature of the Company/firm 

 

 

 

 



   Page 5 of 5 
 

 

  

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU. 

  GENERAL INFORMATION 

(To be filled by the Contractor) 

 

1. Name of the Firm/ company 

2. Complete Office Address: 

 

3. Name& contact telephone/mobile number: - 

4. Email address: - 

5. Copy of experience certificate/work order issued by any government 

organization/PSU/any organization for the Same Nature of work; 

(Please enclosed the copy) 

 

 

 

6. Copy of PAN Card. (Please enclose the copy): 

 

 

7. Copy of GST Registration. (Please enclose the copy): 

 

 

 

 

 
Date       Seal & signature of the Company/firm 

Place 

 


